PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Zhejiang Henglin Chair Industry Co., Ltd.	06/21/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ashley Furniture Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Ashley Way	
City:	Arcadia	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54612	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29398282

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)349-9266

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-349-5740

Email: pommier@ptslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Douglas J. Christensen
Address Line 1: 80 South 8th Street
Address Line 2: 4800 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2374.417US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ann Pommier

Total Attachments: 2

source=2374.417US01 - Assignment C#page1.tif source=2374.417US01 - Assignment C#page2.tif

OF \$40.00 293

PATENT REEL: 026852 FRAME: 0844 WHEREAS, Zighting Haglin Ciair Industry (Company Name, "Assignor"), having a Coulted place of business at 3 Block Sunlight Industry Zonl. Anji County Sie way Province. Chica is the employer of

("Name of Designer"), and represents and warrants it has the right to apply for a patent and transfer ownership of patent rights for the ornamental design(s) in a chair and/or a seat and backrest for a chair, for which an application for a Patent of the United States may be made, based on the attached document(s) (drawings, sketches and/or photographs), labeled as

Ashley Furniture Industries

Ashley Furniture Industries, Inc. ("Assignee"), a business entity organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, USA, and having its principal offices at One Ashley Way, Arcadia, Wisconsin 54612, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said design(s) and any invention(s) therein, including the right to file patent applications on said design(s);

Assignor agrees, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns and transfers unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said design(s) and any invention(s) therein. Assignor authorizes Assignee, its successors and Assigns, to apply for patents in its own name for any invention(s) in said design(s) in any and all countries including the U.S. Assignore hereby sells, assigns, and transfesr Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in any such patent applications as well as patents issuing therefrom.

雅詩立傢俱工業公司(受讓人)為依美國威斯康辛州法律所成立之公司,其主要營業地址為美國威斯康辛州 54612 雅加迪亞市雅詩立路 1號,意欲取得上述創作及其任何發明之所有權利、所有權及利益,其中包括對上述創作之專利申請權。

> PATENT REEL: 026852 FRAME: 0845

Assignor agrees and promises that they will not execute in writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the above and Assignor agrees that they will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining patents of the United States, or of any foreign countries on any invention(s) in said designs, and in enforcing any rights occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

	Date: 21st, June 2011	日期: 2011年6月21月;
٠	2 mt	du #4
	Signature	
	WANG JING LING	簽名
	PRINTED NAME	主江林
	General Manager	名字正楷
	THE	& BM
C	Chancer	職稱
	Witness	•
		Cherles
	•	
	r	證人

2